Docket No.: P-5309/2P1

FORM PTQ-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION FO	DRM COVER SHEET  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  Patent and Trademark Office		
FURNI FIGURE (Massimen)	PATENTS ONLY		
POOREVOS			
Tab settings ** * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Cashe      Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Christopher Noel Cindrich Glade Harold Howell	Name: Becton Dickinson and Company		
	Internal Address:		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
	Street Address: 1 Becton Drive		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
	City: Franklin Lakes State: NJ ZIP: 07417		
Execution Date: May 7, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No		
SN 29/177,425  Additional numbers at	ttached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: David W. Highet	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Internal Address: <u>Becton Dickinson and Company</u>	<ul> <li>Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account</li> </ul>		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1 Becton Drive	8. Deposit account number:		
	02-1666		
City: Franklin Lakes State: NJ ZIP: 07417	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE		
of the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy  May 13, 2003		
Name of Person Signing	Signature 4 Date		
Total number of pages including cov	ref sheet, attachments, and document:		

A	ssignment of Rights, Title	and Interest in Invention s; single assignee)	Docket No. P-5309/2P1
<u> </u>		, title and interest: (check all that apply):	
	The second of America rights	s, title and interest in the invention	
⊠ ⊠	Foreign rights, title and interes	at in the invention	
X.	United States Patent Application	on Serial No. 29/177,425	
×	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: March 10, 20	003
	United States Provisional Pate	nt Application Serial No.	·
	United States Patent No(s).		
	International (PCT) Patent Ap		
tle of the i	Invention		
INTEGRA	TED CATHETER		
114120101	(LB 6/11/12/12/		
wanter (	assignors)		
ventors (t	Name	Address	
Ole vi - 4	er Noel Cindrich	1803 E. Seven Oaks Lane, Draper, Uta	ah 84020
	rold Howeli	1202E 11000 South, Sandy, Utah 840	
Giave Hai	IOIR Flower		
	<u> </u>		
<del></del>			
-			
Assignee			
	Name	Address	
Becton I	Dickinson and Company	1 Becton Drive Franklin Lakes, New Jersey 07417-1	880 USA
		[Page 1 of 3 ]	PATENT ASO3A/REV01

[Page 1 of 3 ]

**REEL: 013648 FRAME: 0007** 

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. P-5309/2P1

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to uny and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

2-5-7-03 Havold Howll 5-7-03
Havold Howell 5-7-03
C Now o to William
<u> </u>
PATENT

[Page 2 of 3 ]

PATENT

REEL: 013648 FRAME: 0008

**RECORDED: 05/13/2003** 

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest	Docket No.			
(Multiple inventors; single assig	P-5309/2P1			
<u>Notarization</u> (Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)				
Executed this 7+h day of May	, in the year 2003			
at Sandy				
<del></del>	1100	5-7-03		
State of Utah	JU AI 9450	Olary Public IN B. MCQUEEN South State Street		
County of SaltLake	My C	Indy, Utah 84070 commission Expires ptember 1, 2004 tate of Utah		
Before me personally appeared Christopher Noel Cindrich	not and dood and also removes	nted that he or she is authorized to		
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this $7^{+}$ day of $May$ , in the year 2003				
	Joan B. Noviery Pu	M. Queen_		
Executed this 7th day of May, in the year 2003				
" Sandy	Glade Harold	Howall		
	(Signature of In	ventor)		
State of Utah	JO AN 9450	otary Public  N.B. MCQUEEN  South State Street  ndy, Utah 84070		
County of Salt Lake	My C	ommission Expires prember 1, 2004 ate of Utah		
Before me personally appeared Glade Harold Howell who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this THD day of May, in the year 2003				
execute the same this 7th day of May	, in the year 2003			
	B. R. Molary Pi	Ne due-		
Executed this day of	, in the year	<u> </u>		
at				
State of	(Signature of In	nvenior)		
County of				
Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free	e act and deed and also repress	ented that he or she is authorized to		
execute the same this day of	, in the year			
	(Notary P	ŭblic)		
	(Notary F			

[Page 3 of 3 ]

PATENT **REEL: 013648 FRAME: 0009**